Res Reminders — Week of October 13, 2019

Athletic News

Come out and support the Bandits Cross Country, Golf, Tennis, Swim and Volleyball teams - Resurrection
athletic schedules are available HERE. Take a few minutes to read the most recent athletic updates from
our Athletic Director, Mr. Eddie Kane, HERE.

Proof of Meningococcal Vaccine — Last Call
Senijors - In order to comply with the State of Illinois, the Class of 2020 (Seniors) must submit proof of
having received 2 doses of Meningococcal vaccine by October 15.

College Support Services Event

Resurrection students are invited to attend a post-secondary planning event for college-bound students
with an IEP, 504 or official accommodations plans at New Trier High School on Tuesday, October 22.
There are breakout info sessions and a college fair with schools that are available to discuss their support
services. Information can be found at https://postsecondarychoices.org/

Yearbook Photo Retakes
Wednesday, October 23 - Senior retakes (only the black drape and pearls) will be during seminar, by
appointment. Students can make an appointment with Ms. McGrath.

Thursday, October 24 - Underclass retakes will be done during seminar. Underclass photos orders can
be placed now at mylifetouch.com using the Picture Day ID: ZNVZDPTVE

Sip & Paint Party — Friday, October 25

Resurrection is hosting an adults-only Sip & Paint Party on Friday, October 25 from 6:30 to 9 pm. The
cost is $35 per person and includes a ceramic plate, painting supplies and instruction by Resurrection Art
Teacher Jen Salerno. A cash bar will be available with beer, wine, soft drinks, juices and water.
Participants may bring their own snacks! Registration for this fundraising event is now available HERE.

Cash Raffle — Drawing #2 on November 1

The next Cash Raffle drawing will be on November 1 — sold ticket stubs can be submitted with
payment at any time. Congratulations to the winners of the first Cash Raffle drawing held during our Fall
Pep Rally on September 23. The $1,000 Winner was Aneta Venturella (ticket sold by Maya Pieryni) and
the $100 Student Winner was Hailey Shrader.

Open House — Sunday, November 3
Thank you to everyone who helped with our first Open House on October 10 for prospective students and
families! Our second Open House will be held on Sunday, November 3 from 1 to 3 pm.

Parent-Teacher Conferences — Thursday, November 7

Parent-Teacher Conferences will be Thursday, November 7 and conference signups will be available
next week. The schedule is as follows:

3:00-4:45 pm Conferences

4:45-5:30 pm Dinner Break for Teachers

5:30-7:00 pm Conferences
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This Week

Mon, Oct 14 - No School (Columbus Day)

Tues, Oct 15 - Men’s Club Meeting at 7 pm in the Cafeteria

Wed, Oct 16 - Fall Testing Day (11:50 am Dismissal & No School for Seniors)
Thurs, Oct 17 - Liturgy Schedule

Fri & Sat, Oct 18 & 19 - Jr. Bandit 7" Grade Basketball Tournament

Next Week

Wed, Oct 23 - Senior portrait retakes by appointment

Thurs, Oct 24 - Underclass yearbook photo retakes during seminar
Fri, Oct 25 - Breast Cancer Awareness Day (wear pink tops)

Fri, Oct 25 - Sip & Paint Party from 6:30 to 9 pm

Sat, Oct 26 - Fall ACT

Sat, Oct 26 - Homecoming Dance

Looking Forward

Mon, Oct 28 - Fall Chamber Concert

Fri, Nov 1 - Cash Raffle Drawing #2

Sun, Nov 3 - Open House #2 from 1 pm to 3 pm

Thurs, Nov 7 - Parent-Teacher Conferences from 3:00-4:45 pm and 5:30-7:00 pm
Wed, Nov 20 - Early Dismissal at 11:50 am

Thurs, Nov 26 - Early Dismissal at 11:50 am

Wed to Fri, Nov 27 to 29 - Thanksgiving Break (No School)

Resurrection College Prep Website
Resurrection College Prep Calendar
Res Athletics & Athletic Schedules
Schoology, Naviance & Parent Connect
Staff & Board Portal

Monthly Res Connection

Presidents Blog

Res Facebook

Res Twitter

Res Instagram
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